

30 LAC 86/24 ARUN KUMAR Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR

24.11.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UIO.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

R-2 shall file the WS as per law.

The court notice of the petitioner from the
Uttarakhand address is awaited. Issue fresh court notice to him
returnable for **17.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.11.2025