

16 LAC 86/24 ARUN KUMAR Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ANR

17.03.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

R-2 has filed the WS.

The court notice of the petitioner is awaited. Issue fresh court notice to him through all permissible modes returnable for **05.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)